
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017135-2023 

Contract

2662 - Supply of Gas Cylinders

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-017135

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03971c  

Published 16 June 2023, 10:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017135-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017135-2023
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Companies House

05002194

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Scientific Research

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2662 - Supply of Gas Cylinders

Reference number

2662

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.uk-cpi.com/


Page 3 to 7

24100000 - Gases

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

CPI require the ongoing supply of gas cylinders.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of gas cylinders.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Response times and order tracking / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Account management / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Product range / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001040

/Notice/001040-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2662

Title

2662 - Supply of Gas Cylinders

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BOC Limited

Forge, 43 Church Street West

Woking

GU21 6HT

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

337663

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Air Products PLC

Hersham Place Technology Park, Molesey Road

Walton on Thames

KT12 4RZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00103881

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T01:19:14+0100
	TCPDF




